
 
 
 

 

CONTACT INFORMATION - OUT-STATIONED CSWs 
AT THE MEDICAL HUBS 

 
 

NAME PHONE FAX BB E-MAIL 
 

DCFS HEADQUARTERS, 425 SHATTO PLACE, LOS ANGELES, CA 90020 
 

Donna Fernandez 
CSA III 

213-351-5714 213-381-8125 213-842-3622 fernadc@dcfs.lacounty.gov 
 

     

Amor Andrada 
Secretary III 

213-351-5742 213-381-8125  andraa@dcfs.lacounty.gov 
 

     

Nayat Mutafyan 
CSA II 

213-739-6470 213-381-8125  Mutafn@dcfs.lacounty.gov 

                               

OUT-STATIONED CSWs 
 
Rebecca Vasquez 
CSW III  
SCAN Clinic 

323-226-3410 323-226-2573  Vsqrbc@dcfs.lacounty.gov 
 

     

Shetara Oliver 
CSW III 
SCAN Clinic 

323-226-5573 323-226-2573  olives@dcfs.lacounty.gov 
 

     

Saba Salehani 
CSW II 
SCAN Clinic After-
Hours 

323-226-3961 323-226-2573  SalehS@dcfs.lacounty.gov 
 

     

Onnikah Randolph 
CSW II 
SCAN Clinic-After-
Hours 

323-226-3961 323-226-2573  RandoO@dcfs.lacounty.gov 
 

     

Emily D. Kauwe 
CSW II  
LAC+USC VIP Clinic 

323-226-3961 
(Mon-Wed-Fri) 

323-226-2573 
(Mon-Wed-Fri) 

 KauweE@dcfs.lacounty.gov 
 

Emily D. Kauwe 
CSW II 
El Monte Med Hub- 
ESGV Satellite 

626-450-8930 
(Tue-Thu) 

626-850-8940 
(Tue-Thu) 

 KauweE@dcfs.lacounty.gov 
 

     

Yvonne Vasconez 
CSW III  
Harbor-UCLA 

310-222-1207 310-320-7849  vascoy@dcfs.lacounty.gov 
 

     

Rowena Paguirigan 
CSW II 
Harbor-UCLA 

310-222-4191 310-320-7849  paguir@dcfs.lacounty.gov 
 

     

Monica Shaw 
CSW II 
Children’s Hosp. LA 

323-361-7270 323-361-8284  ShawM2@dcfs.lacounty.gov 
 

     

Daray Breda 
CSW II 
MLK-MACC 

310-668-5393 310-668-5394  BredaD@dcfs.lacounty.gov 
 

     

Samih Samaha 
CSW II 
High Desert-MACC 

661-945-8257 661-945-8284  SamahS@dcfs.lacounty.gov 

     

Erine G. Babanyan 
CSW II  
Olive View Med Ctr 

818-364-4680 818-364-4682  BabanE@dcfs.lacounty.gov 
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